
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-467 

 
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT 2 TO THE MASTER SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES 

AGREEMENT WITH PROGRESSIVE SOLUTIONS, INC. 
 

WHEREAS, the County and Progressive Solutions, Inc. (“PSI”) are the parties to 
that certain “Software License and Services Agreement for PetTrack System Software” 
executed on January 11, 2013, and amended on January 21, 2016 (the “Master 
Agreement”); and 
 

WHEREAS, the County now owns the LicenseTrack and PetTrack licenses; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County desires to continue to receive software maintenance for 

LicenseTrack and PetTrack; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have agreed to extend the Master 

Agreement for one (1) additional one (1) year term beginning January 11, 2023 and 
ending January 10, 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, the cost of this Amendment 2, through January 10, 2024, is Twenty-
One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents 
($21,326.27) plus applicable sales tax; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes 

the County Executive to execute Amendment 2 to the Master Software License and 
Services Agreement with Progressive Solutions, Inc. 
 
 DATED this 14th day of December, 2022. 
 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Council Chair  
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________ 
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


